California Personnel Office Directory

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

California Correctional Institution — Tehachapi
Last Updated: 02/19/2020

Physical Address
24900 Highway 202
Tehachapi, CA 93581

Mailing Address
P.O. Box 1031
Tehachapi, CA 93581

Public Phone Number
(661) 822-4402 Ext. 4308

Fax
(661) 823-5001

Agency Codes
052, 053, 054, 055

All Staff Main Number

Correctional Business Manager |
Danette Gaulrapp

Staff Services Manager |
April Chapman

Personnel Supervisor
Toni Longcrier

Personnel Supervisor |
Jerry Dunn
Shannon Shadduck

(661) 822-4402

Ext. 4207

Ext. 4643

Ext. 3008

Ext. 4621
Ext. 4903

Hiring and Recruitment Office Technician

Kelby Dunlap

Institution Hiring Analyst
Susan Wilson

Personnel Timekeeper
Ruth Fry
Brianna Jameson

Classification & Pay Analyst
Angela Whitworth

Ext. 4221

Ext. 4223

Ext. 3169
Ext. 4487

Ext. 4222
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Position Control Analyst
Michelle Terry Ext. 4902 michelle.terry@cdcr.ca.gov

Senior Personnel Specialist
Kelsey Crawford Ext. 3209 kelsey.crawford@cdcr.ca.gov

Personnel Specialist

Brenda Barker Ext. 4915 brenda.barker@cdcr.ca.gov
Nicole Clayton Ext. 4916 nicole.clayton@cdcr.ca.gov
Lupe Cota Ext. 3204 lupe.cota@cdcr.ca.gov

Tina Delozier Ext. 4488 tina.delozier@cdcr.ca.gov
Jacki Durham Ext. 4900 jackie.durham@-cdcr.ca.gov
Linda Garness Ext. 4625 linda.garness@cdcr.ca.gov
Shayna Miller Ext. 4486 shayna.miller@cdcr.ca.gov
Carol Petersen Ext. 4906 carol.petersen@cdcr.ca.gov
Christine Powell Ext. 3205 christine.powell@cdcr.ca.gov

Paula Vietti Ext. 4901 paula.vietti@cdcr.ca.gov
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